

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Wednesday, September 28, 2016
HRC Job # 20130529

Joe Raica Excavating
3640 Nicholson Road
Fowlerville, MI | (517) 521-4393

Bricco Excavating
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI | (248) 547-6963

Giannetti Building
1850 Oak Trail
Oxford, MI | (248) 628-2594

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Pavt, Rem	710 syd	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$4.50	\$3,195.00	\$16.00	\$11,360.00
2. Sidewalk, Rem	2070 sft	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$0.50	\$1,035.00	\$2.50	\$5,175.00
3. Curb and Gutter, Rem	60 ft	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
4. Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 16 inch, HDD	346 ft	\$150.00	\$51,900.00	\$200.00	\$69,200.00	\$160.00	\$55,360.00
5. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det A	230 ft	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$102.00	\$23,460.00
6. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det B	350 ft	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$84.00	\$29,400.00
7. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 16 inch, Tr Det A	500 ft	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$154.00	\$77,000.00
8. Gate Valve & Well, 8 inch	8 ea	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$27,360.00
9. Gate Valve & Well, 16 inch	4 ea	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00
10. Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1 ea	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,435.00	\$8,435.00
11. Fire Hydrant	4 ea	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,948.00	\$23,792.00
12. Water Service, Copper, Type K, 1 inch	105 ft	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00
13. Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	3 ea	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
14. HDPE to DI Transition Anchor	4 ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
15. Aggregate Base, 22A	260 ton	\$28.00	\$7,280.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$29.00	\$7,540.00
16. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	270 ton	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$29.00	\$7,830.00
17. HMA, 36A, Mod	100 ton	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$176.00	\$17,600.00
18. HMA, 2C	30 ton	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$176.00	\$5,280.00
19. HMA, 3C	15 ton	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$176.00	\$2,640.00
20. HMA, 4C, Mod	15 ton	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$176.00	\$2,640.00
21. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	60 ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00
22. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1950 sft	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00
23. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	120 sft	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
24. ADA Tile, 24 inch	12 ft	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$336.00
25. Conc, Low Temp Protection	26 cyd	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$35.00	\$910.00
26. Seed, Blanket, Topsoil, 3 inch	3800 syd	\$3.50	\$13,300.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00	\$5.20	\$19,760.00
27. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300 ft	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Wednesday, September 28, 2016
HRC Job # 20130529

Joe Raica Excavating
3640 Nicholson Road
Fowlerville, MI | (517) 521-4393

Bricco Excavating
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI | (248) 547-6963

Giannetti Building
1850 Oak Trail
Oxford, MI | (248) 628-2594

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
28. Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	5 ea	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$74.00	\$370.00
29. Mailbox, Relocate	1 ea	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
30. Tree, Rem	4 wa	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$245.00	\$980.00
31. SESC Permit Allowance	8000 dlr	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
32. RCOC Permit Allowance	15000 dlr	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
33. Traffic Control	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00
34. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
35. Mobilization	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
Total Amount of Bid			\$418,578.50		\$428,645.00		\$455,818.00

Additional Bidders:

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.	\$480,048.75
E.T. MacKenzie Company	\$481,667.50
Fonson Company, Inc.	\$499,158.00
Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$505,890.00

* corrected by engineer

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
105 W. Grand River Ave.
Howell, MI 48843

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
2618 Hannan Road
Canton, MI | (734) 697-4166

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 W Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, MI | (517) 627-8408

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Pavt, Rem	710 syd	\$13.20	\$9,372.00	\$3.50	\$2,485.00 *
2. Sidewalk, Rem	2070 sft	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$1.00	\$2,070.00
3. Curb and Gutter, Rem	60 ft	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$6.50	\$390.00
4. Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 16 inch, HDD	346 ft	\$260.00	\$89,960.00	\$220.00	\$76,120.00
5. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det A	230 ft	\$71.00	\$16,330.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00
6. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det B	350 ft	\$71.00	\$24,850.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
7. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 16 inch, Tr Det A	500 ft	\$145.00	\$72,500.00	\$198.00	\$99,000.00
8. Gate Valve & Well, 8 inch	8 ea	\$4,585.00	\$36,680.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00
9. Gate Valve & Well, 16 inch	4 ea	\$10,750.00	\$43,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$43,800.00
10. Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1 ea	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
11. Fire Hydrant	4 ea	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$16,700.00
12. Water Service, Copper, Type K, 1 inch	105 ft	\$34.85	\$3,659.25	\$17.50	\$1,837.50
13. Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	3 ea	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
14. HDPE to DI Transition Anchor	4 ea	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00
15. Aggregate Base, 22A	260 ton	\$31.60	\$8,216.00	\$23.75	\$6,175.00
16. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	270 ton	\$34.05	\$9,193.50	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
17. HMA, 36A, Mod	100 ton	\$172.50	\$17,250.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00
18. HMA, 2C	30 ton	\$184.00	\$5,520.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
19. HMA, 3C	15 ton	\$184.00	\$2,760.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00
20. HMA, 4C, Mod	15 ton	\$184.00	\$2,760.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00
21. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	60 ft	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
22. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1950 sft	\$5.20	\$10,140.00	\$6.30	\$12,285.00
23. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	120 sft	\$6.30	\$756.00	\$7.50	\$900.00
24. ADA Tile, 24 inch	12 ft	\$46.00	\$552.00	\$47.00	\$564.00 *
25. Conc, Low Temp Protection	26 cyd	\$86.25	\$2,242.50	\$21.00	\$546.00
26. Seed, Blanket, Topsoil, 3 inch	3800 syd	\$5.75	\$21,850.00	\$5.30	\$20,140.00
27. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300 ft	\$2.65	\$795.00	\$3.80	\$1,140.00

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
2618 Hannan Road
Canton, MI | (734) 697-4166

E.T. MacKenzie Company
4248 W Saginaw Hwy
Grand Ledge, MI | (517) 627-8408

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
28. Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	5 ea	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
29. Mailbox, Relocate	1 ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
30. Tree, Rem	4 wa	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
31. SESC Permit Allowance	8000 dlr	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
32. RCOC Permit Allowance	15000 dlr	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
33. Traffic Control	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
34. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
35. Mobilization	1 LS	\$19,895.00	\$19,895.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
Total Amount of Bid			\$480,048.75		\$481,667.50

Additional Bidders:

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
E.T. MacKenzie Company
Fonson Company, Inc.
Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.

* corrected by engineer

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
105 W. Grand River Ave.
Howell, MI 48843

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Road
Brighton, MI | (810) 231-5188

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
50850 Bemis
Belleville, MI | (734) 481-1565

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Pavt, Rem	710 syd	\$4.50	\$3,195.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00
2. Sidewalk, Rem	2070 sft	\$1.50	\$3,105.00	\$1.00	\$2,070.00
3. Curb and Gutter, Rem	60 ft	\$12.25	\$735.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
4. Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 16 inch, HDD	346 ft	\$268.00	\$92,728.00	\$175.00	\$60,550.00
5. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det A	230 ft	\$64.00	\$14,720.00	\$180.00	\$41,400.00
6. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 8 inch, Tr Det B	350 ft	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
7. Water Main, DI, Cl 54, 16 inch, Tr Det A	500 ft	\$145.00	\$72,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
8. Gate Valve & Well, 8 inch	8 ea	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
9. Gate Valve & Well, 16 inch	4 ea	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
10. Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1 ea	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11. Fire Hydrant	4 ea	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
12. Water Service, Copper, Type K, 1 inch	105 ft	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00
13. Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	3 ea	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
14. HDPE to DI Transition Anchor	4 ea	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
15. Aggregate Base, 22A	260 ton	\$33.00	\$8,580.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
16. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	270 ton	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00
17. HMA, 36A, Mod	100 ton	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
18. HMA, 2C	30 ton	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
19. HMA, 3C	15 ton	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
20. HMA, 4C, Mod	15 ton	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
21. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	60 ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
22. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1950 sft	\$6.50	\$12,675.00	\$7.00	\$13,650.00
23. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	120 sft	\$10.25	\$1,230.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
24. ADA Tile, 24 inch	12 ft	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
25. Conc, Low Temp Protection	26 cyd	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
26. Seed, Blanket, Topsoil, 3 inch	3800 syd	\$8.50	\$32,300.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00
27. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300 ft	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00

BID TABULATION
M-59 WATER MAIN CROSSING
HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Fonson Company, Inc.
7644 Whitmore Lake Road
Brighton, MI | (810) 231-5188

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
50850 Bemis
Belleville, MI | (734) 481-1565

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
28. Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	5 ea	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
29. Mailbox, Relocate	1 ea	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
30. Tree, Rem	4 wa	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
31. SESC Permit Allowance	8000 dlr	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
32. RCOC Permit Allowance	15000 dlr	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
33. Traffic Control	1 LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35. Mobilization	1 LS	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$24,090.00	\$24,090.00
Total Amount of Bid			\$499,158.00		\$505,890.00

Additional Bidders:

Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.
E.T. MacKenzie Company
Fonson Company, Inc.
Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.

* corrected by engineer

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
105 W. Grand River Ave.
Howell, MI 48843